692 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 75.

[8. F. No. 520.]

AN ACI' TO AMEND AN AQT ENTITLED “AN ACT 'TO INCORPORATE
THE CITY OF SAUK CENTRE,” APPROVED MARCH FIFTH (5th),
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. Thet section three (3) of chapter two (2) of an act en-
titled “an act to incorporate the eity of Sauk Centre,” approved
March fifth (5th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889),
be and the same is hereby amended so0 as to read as gol}owsz

Section 3. At the first (1st) general election of city officers, in the
year A. D, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), there
shall ba elected in each ward, two (2) aldermen, who shall each hold
his office for the term of one c(il) yoar, and one (1) alderman from
each ward who shall each hold his office for the term of two (2) years,
and thereafter there shall be elected at the annusl city election in
each even numbered year two (2) aldermen in each ward who shall
each hold their office for two (2) years and until their successors are
alected and qualified, and at the annual city election in each odd
numbered year there shall be elected in each ward, one (1) alderman,
who shall hold his office for the term of two (2) years and until his
successor is elected and qualified. The city justices shall each hold
their offices for the term of two (2) years and until their sueccessors
are elected and qualified.

Seo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
ite passage.

Approved April 1, 1889.

CHAPTER 76.

[8. F. No. 582.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN AOT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO AMEND AND CON-
S8OLIDATE THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF STILLWATER”, AP-
PROVED MARCH SIVENTH (7TH), EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-ONE (1881) AND ATLIL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE

- BUBSEQUENTLY PASSED AMENDING THE SAME.

Be it enacted be the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesola.

Srorion 1. That the act entitled an “act to amend and consolidate
the charter of the city of Stillwater, approved March seventh (7th),
eighteen hundred and eighty one (1881) and all acts of the legisla-



